RESOLUTION NO.71

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NAS-SAU COUNTY, RELATING TO CON-VEYING TITLE OF RIGHT OF WAY FOR CONSTRUCTION OF SECTION 74060-2504

WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Transportation has 10-cated and proposes to construct and improve State Road 200, Section 74060-2504, in Nassau County, Florida; and,

WHEREAS, in order for the State of Florida Department of Transportation to further and complete said project, it is necessary that certain lands now owned by Nassau County be acquired by the State of Florida for the use and benefit of the State of Florida Department of Transportation and,

WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Transportation having requested Nassau County to execute and deliver to the State of Florida Department of Transportation a deed or deeds in favor of the State of Florida, conveying all right, title and interest that said County has in and to said lands required for right of way for said State Road, and request having been duly considered.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of said County that the Chairman and Clerk of said Board be and they are hereby authorized and directed to make, execute and deliver to the State of Florida Department of Transportation a deed or deeds in favor of the State of Florida conveying all right, title and interest of said County in and to said lands owned by said County required for right of way for said State Road.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded forthwith to the State of Florida Department of Transportation at Tallahassee, Florida.

ADOPTED this 12th day of October A.D. 1971

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA.

RY. O. D. F. Const.

As Its Chairman

ATTEST:

Ex-Officate Clerk